Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Baldwin Park Parks Vision DATE: 6-27-2022 DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams BILL # 106-2022 DATE SUBMITTED: 6/22/2022 EXHIBITS: APPROVED AS TO FORM: Village Attorney Village Administration EXPENDITURE AMOUNT **APPROPRIATION** REQUIRED BUDGETED REQUIRED: Authorize deviation from the 2018 Parks Vision plan to incorporate courts in the Baldwin Park Design MOVED BY: _____ SECONDED BY: ____ **VOTE ON ROLL CALL:** MAYOR WILLIAMS TRUSTEE BRUNETTE TRUSTEE CATILLAZ TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE DEVIATION FROM THE 2018 PARKS VISION PLAN TO INCORPORATE COURTS IN THE BALDWIN PARK DESIGN

WHO: The Village of Saranac Lake Board

WHAT: Authorization of Community Development Director to incorporate courts not shown in

2018 Park Vision Plan

WHERE: Baldwin Park

WHEN: Immediately

WHY: Public Desire for courts in Baldwin Park